


[Ref] Description TL30 (TL31) TL51 TL100 Q TL201 Qty TL250 Qty TL301 Qty
1 [Vibration Mountg TL2528 4 TL5028 4 TL10028 4 TL10028 4 TL30018 4 TL30018 4
2 |Top Assembly TL2529 1 TL5024 1 TL10006 1 TL20020 1 156953 1 TL30024 1
3 [Cover TL2501 1 TL10035 1 TL10035 1 TL20001 1 TL20001 1 TL20001 1
4 |Bearing TL2514 2 TL10020 2 TL10020 2 TL20014 2 TL20014 2 TL20014 2
5 |End Plate TL2512* 2 TL5137* 2 TL5137* 2 TL20163* 2 TL20163* 2 TL20163™ 2
6 |Eccentric Weight] TL2527 1 TL5127 1 TL10008 1 TL20167 1 TL20167 1 TL30167 1
7 |Housing TL2526* 1 TL5126* 1 TL10005* 1 TL20166* 1 TL20166™ 1 TL30166* 1
8 |Base Assembly 158780 1 TL5010 1 TL10010 1 TL20010 1 156952 1 TL30025 1
9 [Valve Block TL3054" 1 TL3054* 1 TL20154* 1 TL20154* 1 TL30154* 1 TL30154* 1
10 [Inlet Hose TL2516 1 TL5016 1 TL10011 1 TL20016 1 TL20016 1 TL20016 1
11 [Return Hose TL2517 1 TL5017 1 TL10012 1 TL20017 1 TL20017 1 TL20017 1
12 [Motor TL2515 1 TL5015 1 TL10029 1 TL20015/95 1 TL30015 1 TL30015 1

12A|Motor TL31 TL2515/35 1 N/A N/A WM540-1/312 1 N/A N/A
13 |Flow Cartridge TL2547 1 TL5047 1 TL10047 1 TL20047 1 TL30047 1 TL30047 1

13A[Flow Cartr, TL31 TL2547/35
14 |Grease Nipple | TL2536 (1/4"unf) [ 2 | TL2536 (1/4"unf) | 2| TL2536 (1/4"unf) | 2 | TL20056 (1/4" bsp)| 2 |TL20056 (1/4" bsp)| 2 | TL20056 (1/4" bsp)| 2
15 |Buffer Pads TL20055A 2 N/A N/A TL20055 4 TL20055 4 TL20055 4
31 [Swivel Boss TL2549 TL10050 TL10050 TL20049 TL20049 TL20049
17 [Housing 'O’ ringg TL2530 2 TL10049 2 TL10049 2 TL20046 2 TL20046 2 TL20046 2
18 [Housing Breathe 81542649 il 81542649 1 81542649 1 81542649 1 81542649 1 81542649 1
19 |Bolt TL20035 (M16x60)| 4 | TL20035 (M16x60)( 8 | TL10003 (M20x80) | 6 | TL20090 (M20x90) | 10 | TL20090 (M20x90) | 10 | TL20090 (M20x90) | 10
20 |Bolt TL2520 (M10x40) (24| TL5020 (M12x45) |32| TL100931 (M12x50)| 16 | TL100931 (M12x50) | 16 | TL30020 (M20x65) | 32 | TL30020 (M20x65) | 32

20a|Bolt TL2520A(M10x35) | 8 TL20045(M12X45) | 16 | TL20045(M12X45) | 16
21 |Bolt TL2520 (M10x35) | 2 | TL10045 (M12x40)| 2 | TL10045 (M12x40) | 2 | TL30033 (M16x50) [ 2 | TL30033 (M16x50) [ 2 | TL30033 (M16x50) [ 2
22
23
24 |Bolt TL3043 (M8x16) | 8 N/A N/A TL20043 (M16x25) | 8 | TL20043 (M16x25) | 8 | TL20043 (M16x25) | 8

24a|Nordlock 91011 (M8) 8 N/A N/A 90597 (M16) 8 90597 (M16) 8 90597 (M16) 8
25 [Nyloc Nut 90540 (M16) Kl 90540 (M16) 8 TL20028 (M20) 6 TL20028 (M20) 10 TL20028 (M20) 10 TL20028 (M20) 10
26 |Nyloc Nut 90909 (M10) (35| 91019 (M12) |32 91019 (M12) 32 902004 (M12) 32 TL20028 (M20) [ 32| TL20028 (M20) | 32
27 |Nordlock 90597 (M16) 8 90597 (M16) |16 91010 (M20) 12 91010 (M20) 20 91010 (M20) 20 91010 (M20) 20
29 [Nordlock 91037 (M10) [56] 91012 (M12) [e64] 91012 (M12) 64 91012 (M12) 64 91010 (M20) 91010 (M20) 64
30 |Motor Seal Kit TL3050 TL10052 TL10052 TL20050 TL20050 TL20050

* Serial number to be supplied for all Models.




